

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão

CNPJ nº 09.346.601/0001-25

NIRE 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

B3 releases its March 2024 operational highlights

Additional information is available on [B3's IR website](#).

Listed - Equities	Mar/24	Mar/23	Var. %	Feb/24	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Volume (R\$ million)					
Cash Market	23,692	25,515	-7.1%	24,940	-5.0%
Forward Market & Stock Futures	300	279	7.7%	290	3.6%
Options Market	566	675	-16.2%	792	-28.5%
Total Equities	24,558	26,469	-7.2%	26,022	-5.6%
Stock Indices					
ADV in thousand	3,145	3,304	-4.8%	3,137	0.2%
RPC in R\$	0.938	0.962	-2.6%	0.993	-5.5%
Other Highlights					
Number of Accounts in Depository	5,938,417	6,168,724	-3.7%	5,903,038	0.6%
Number of Individual Investors (CPFs)	5,094,891	5,270,616	-3.3%	5,066,251	0.6%
Number of Listed Companies	443	444	-0.2%	443	0.0%
Securities Lending - Open Interest (R\$ billion)	141	115	22.5%	139	1.2%
Average Lender Rate (% p.a.)	0.745%	1.374%	-63 bps	0.762%	-2 bps
Average Market Capitalization (R\$ billion)	4,586	3,911	17.2%	4,645	-1.3%
Turnover Velocity	129.7%	161.8%	-3,210 bps	134.8%	-510 bps
Listed - FICC	Mar/24	Mar/23	Var. %	Feb/24	Var. %
Average Daily Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	6,080	5,638	7.8%	5,163	17.8%
FX Rates	834	985	-15.3%	823	1.4%
Interest Rates in USD	345	292	18.0%	309	11.4%
Commodities	28	19	47.0%	24	15.2%
Derivatives Volumes	7,287	6,934	5.1%	6,319	15.3%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	0.706	0.792	-10.8%	0.698	1.2%
FX Rates	4.856	4.988	-2.6%	4.775	1.7%
Interest Rates in USD	1.996	2.247	-11.2%	2.145	-6.9%
Commodities	1.651	1.943	-15.0%	1.738	-5.0%
Total RPC	1.246	1.452	-14.2%	1.303	-4.4%
OTC	Mar/24	Mar/23	Var. %	Feb/24	Var. %
Fixed Income					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	1,382	1,587	-12.9%	1,290	7.2%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	6,244	5,405	15.5%	6,247	-0.1%
Number of Investors - Treasury Direct	2,553,936	2,141,535	19.3%	2,538,897	0.6%
Outstanding Volume - Treasury Direct (R\$ billion)	130	105	23.4%	129	0.9%
Derivatives					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	1,184	1,193	-0.8%	1,066	11.0%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	6,134	5,683	7.9%	6,069	1.1%
Other					
Funds - Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	4,142	3,496	18.5%	4,106	0.9%
Infrastructure for Financing	Mar/24	Mar/23	Var. %	Feb/24	Var. %
SNG					
Total Vehicles - Financed	571,234	521,874	9.5%	525,240	8.8%
Total Vehicles - Credit Penetration	37.1%	31.2%	592 bps	36.0%	117 bps
Technology, Data and Services	Mar/24	Mar/23	Var. %	Feb/24	Var. %
OTC Utilization (number of participants)	21,274	19,772	7.6%	21,155	0.6%

Additionally, **B3** informs that it has rectified the following information from Jan/24 after identifying a specific failure in the database processing used to compile the monthly operational data released by the Investor Relations area.

Listed - Equities	Jan/24 - Old	Jan/24 - Restated
Average Daily Trading Volume (R\$ million)		
Cash Market	21,445	22,310
Forward Market & Stock Futures	314	325
Options Market	731	772
Total Equities	22,489	23,407
Stock Indices		
ADV in thousand	3,100	3,240
Other Highlights		
Turnover Velocity	115.5%	120.2%
Listed - FICC	Jan/24 - Old	Jan/24 - Restated
Average Daily Volume (thousand)		
Interest Rates in BRL	5,167	5,328
FX Rates	855	884
Interest Rates in USD	254	264
Commodities	23	24
Derivatives Volumes	6,299	6,500
Revenue per Contract (R\$)		
Interest Rates in BRL	0.668	0.666
FX Rates	4.751	4.741
Interest Rates in USD	2.020	2.025
Commodities	1.662	1.648
Total RPC	1.281	1.279

The revised Jan/24 figures have already been updated in our monthly database, available on the [Investor Relations website](#).

São Paulo, April 15, 2024

André Veiga Milanez
Chief Financial, Corporate and Investor Relations Officer